

April 3, 2023

To: Cass County Commission

From: Rita Ussatis, Extension Agent/Cass County

RE: Fiscal Agent for Nurturing Program and DHS – CAP Grant

Lito homas

This is to request permission for Cass County Government to serve as the fiscal agent for the Nurturing Program grant from NDSU Extension and the Department of Human Services – CAP grant from NDSU Extension. These grants provide funding for parenting classes in Cass County.

This has been the arrangement for the past several years.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you.

SUGGESTED MOTION: Authorize Cass County Government to serve as fiscal agent for NDSU Extension CAP grant with the Department of Human Services; and authorize Cass County Government to serve as fiscal agent for the NDSU Extension Nurturing Program grant.



